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2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030

Total AI market size in billion US$, 2020-2030
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827
billion US$
Estimated AI

market size in

2030

>

Today’s public
cloud market

(US$69bn)

Today’s electric 

vehicles market 

(US$623bn)

Today’s GDPs of

Sweden, Ireland,

Belgium

https://www.statista.com/outlook/tmo/artificial-intelligence/worldwide
https://www.statista.com/statistics/1425411/positive-impact-of-ai-on-business/
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Generative AI market size and share from total AI market, 2020 to 2030

Sources: Statista Market Insights; Goldman Sachs; World Economic Forum7

TREND 1

The new AI
standard

6

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030

8 12 20
36

63

103

157

215

281

356

43%
42%41%

38%

32%

26%

20%

15%

10%

4%6% Generative AI:

probabilistic model of the 

of connections between 

elements within massive 

collection of similar data

Traditional AI: 

static set of rules enabling a 

task to be performed

https://www.statista.com/outlook/tmo/artificial-intelligence/generative-ai/worldwide
https://www.statista.com/outlook/tmo/artificial-intelligence/generative-ai/worldwide
https://www.statista.com/statistics/1378626/growth-of-labor-productivity-ai-adoption-2023/
https://www.statista.com/statistics/1382924/technology-adoption-forecast/
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TREND 2

The AI race

Stock prices of big tech companies from January 1, 2023 to April 3, 2024
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We know: 

creating an “AI moat” (sustainable advantage)  

is a crucial strategic imperative for big tech

firms and AI startups.

We don‘t know: 

the mid- to long-term outcome of this race:

• Convergence

• Specialization

• Consolidation
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Impact on labor market expected from AI from 2023 to 2027

Sources: IBM, World Economic Forum9

TREND 3

Reskilling for 
the next era

of workers will need
to reskill as a result of
AI and automation

40%
49%28%23%

Negative impact

Positive impact

Neutral impact

However, many uses for 
generative AI still require 
human input and/or 
oversight to be effective

https://www.statista.com/statistics/1383919/ai-bigdata-impact-jobs/
https://www.statista.com/statistics/1383919/ai-bigdata-impact-jobs/
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Forecasted eCommerce revenue worldwide, 2024 to 2029

Spotlight:
eCommerce

2024

4,454
5,179

2025 2026

5,776

2027

6,310
6,697 6,6995

9.5%

2028 2029

10 Source: Statista Market Insights

https://www.statista.com/outlook/emo/ecommerce/worldwide?currency=usd&locale=en&revenue
https://www.statista.com/outlook/emo/ecommerce/worldwide?currency=usd&locale=en&revenue
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Market drivers for revenue change

in eCommerce, between 2023 and 2024

Negative consumer

sentiment

Geopolitical

uncertainty

Supply chain

pressure

GDP growth

Impact of inflation

Social commerce

trend

Increasing number 

of internet users

Impact of AI

4.0%

-3.4%

-3.4%

-2.4%

1.0%

7.2%

5.6%

4.7%

%
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of eCommerce businesses
have already integrated AI 
into their operations in 2023.

30%

https://www.statista.com/outlook/emo/ecommerce/worldwide?currency=usd&locale=en&revenue
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TREND 1

Click, track, AI deliver
Main advantages of real-time-tracking according to
online shoppers in Germany, 2023

It is important to be updated

one or two hours before delivery
78%

66%

65%

63%

49%

I consider it important to

receive parcels in person

I love flexibility before delivery

(even up to the last minutes)

It creates a sense of efficiency,

so I can make the most of my time

It provides

a sense of safety
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https://www.statista.com/statistics/1447232/benefits-of-real-time-tracking-germany/
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Share of shoppers wanting personalized

product recommendations, by generational cohort, 2023

47% 46%

41%

36%

Gen Z
(18–26)

Millennials
(27–42)

Gen X
(43–58)

Baby Boomers
(59–77)

TREND 2

EQ commerce

13 Sources: Klarna/Nepa
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With online shopping cart 
abandonment rates surpassing 
70% in 2023 and the problem of 
choice overload in today’s digital 
market, hyper-personalization is a 
requirement that online retailers 
should meet now.

https://www.statista.com/statistics/1389507/consumers-wanting-online-personalized-product-recommendations-generations/
https://www.statista.com/statistics/1389507/consumers-wanting-online-personalized-product-recommendations-generations/


14 Sources: Juniper Research; Coleman Parkes Research

TREND 3

Fraud guard

Value of eCommerce losses to online 

payment fraud (in billion US$)

Expected and realized benefits of AI
initiatives in enterprises worldwide in 2023

2020 2023

17.5

48

54%

47%

50%

44%

45%

35%

42%

29%

39%

32%

25%

50%

Expected

benefits
Improved security

New product creation

Increased productivity

Improved speed and efficiency

of existing processes

Increased revenue streams

Enhanced performance/
functionality of products

Realized 

benefits
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https://www.statista.com/statistics/1273177/ecommerce-payment-fraud-losses-globally/
https://www.statista.com/statistics/1447811/enterprise-expected-benefits-of-ai-initiatives/
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Spotlight:
Finance

Growth of financial sector AI spending
worldwide, 2023 to 2027

2023 2024 2025 2026 2027

29%

97.0

75.2

58.3

45.2
35.0

18 Sources: IMF/IDC/Statista

marius.kleyer
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IMF/IDC/Statista 

Link auf alle

https://www.statista.com/statistics/1446037/financial-sector-estimated-ai-spending-forecast/
https://www.statista.com/statistics/1446037/financial-sector-estimated-ai-spending-forecast/
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TREND 1

Banking on AI

Financial services

Banking

of AI investments in the
financial services industry 
are made in the banking
sector.

2023

35.0

20.6

45.2

58.3

75.2

97.0

57.2

44.3

34.3

26.6

2024 2025 2026 2027

%
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Growth of financial services industry and banking
sector AI spending worldwide in billion US$

https://www.statista.com/statistics/1446037/financial-sector-estimated-ai-spending-forecast/


TREND 2

Gen AI at work

In 2023, while traditional AI applications dominated the financial landsca-

pe, a significant shift was underway. Over 40% of financial institutions 

had already embraced gen AI, with more exploration underway among 

industry leaders.

Gen AI offers a plethora of relevant use cases. For instance, it optimizes 

financial document search and synthesis, swiftly extracting key insights 

from extensive documents. Additionally, enhanced virtual assistants 

powered by gen AI streamline client interactions, data analysis, and de-

cision-making, boosting efficiency and satisfaction. In capital markets 

research, gen AI automates data synthesis, trend analysis, and report 

generation for quicker decisions.

The technology also assists in navigating regulatory code changes by 

analyzing legal documents and offering actionable insights. Lastly, in an 

era of hyper-personalization, gen AI provides personalized financial re-

commendations based on individual data and market trends, optimizing 

clients’ financial goals and portfolios.

21 These are the sources

TREND 2

Gen AI at work

36%

34%

25%

36%

45% Enhanced virtual assistants

Financial document search and synthesis

Personalized financial recommendations

Capital markets research

Regulatory code change consultant with generative AI

Share of financial services professionals who consider the implementation of the

following generative AI use cases as "extremely valuable“ for their company, 2023

21 Source: CB Insights
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22 Sources: CB Insights; Investopedia; Amazon; Access Partnership; Nvidia

TREND 3

The talent crisis

Share of companies 

prioritizing the hiring of AI-

skilled talent struggling to fill 

AI specialist roles.

Developer Client

Kasisto

Standard Chartered, 

TD Bank,

JPMorgan Chase

Kore.ai PNC, PSCU

Aisera Dave

AI chatbot developers that borrow 

AI talent to their banking clients

%
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Spotlight:
Advertising & Media

19 Source: Statista Market Insights

https://www.statista.com/outlook/amo/advertising/worldwide


2020

763.1

2021

906.3

2022

954.0

2023

1023.0

2024

1084.0

2025

1141.0

2026

1195.0

2027

1248.0

2028

1301.0

CAGR 6.9%

AI impact on market growth in 2024

%
Advertisement market
growth in billion US$
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Ad spend by
media in 2024

TV

Out-of-home

Direct Messaging

Radio

Online

Print

68%

14%

8%

4%
4% 3%

20 Source: Statista Market Insights

https://www.statista.com/outlook/amo/advertising/worldwide


28 Sources: Authority Hacker; The Guardian

TREND 1

A(I) new way of searching

Positive impact Neutral Negative impact

Impact of AI on website search traffic between 2023 and 2027,

according to digital marketers worldwide

49.1%

20.8%

30.1%

eCommerce

Finance
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https://www.statista.com/statistics/1410386/impact-ai-website-traffic-worldwide/
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TREND 2

AI over human
influencers

42%

58%

Yes

No

Share of consumers who follow at least one

virtual influencer in the United States, 2022

29 Sources: The Influencer Marketing Factory; Statista Market Insights; Screenshot: https://www.instagram.com/lilmiquela, 2024-03-18
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https://www.statista.com/statistics/1303983/consumers-follow-virtual-influencers-us/
https://www.statista.com/statistics/1303983/consumers-follow-virtual-influencers-us/
https://www.statista.com/outlook/amo/advertising/influencer-advertising/worldwide#ad-spending
https://www.instagram.com/lilmiquela
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30 Sources: MarketingCharts/CMO Council/SAS Institute

Uncover frequent customer journeys

Recommend products and services

Identify root cause of CX problems

Enabling self-service

Identity and head off churn

Create content

Real-time decisioning

Improve MQLs (e.g. chatbots)

TREND 3

1:1 real-time marketing

of respondents stated predicting
customer behavior and needs is
the main reason for using AI to
improve the customer
experience.

%

Leading reasons for marketing 

professionals to use AI

to improve customer experience (CX) 

worldwide, December 2022

47%

45%

40%

37%

37%

36%

32%

31%

29%

28%

26%

26%

23%
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Dynamic customer segmentation and targeting

Seamless CX through customer journey stages

Customize content

Personalization, even hyper-personalization

Improve omnichannel messaging

https://www.statista.com/statistics/1361291/artificial-intelligence-customer-experience/


Key
takeaways
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It’s time to embrace AI

Foster AI skills

Consider industry specifics



Want to know more?

Our whitepaper is packed with the latest insights on the 

global AI market, standout trends, and success stories 

from leading players to outpace your competition.
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